VILLAGE BOARD REGULAR MEETING
Monday, November 25, 2024
Regular Meeting began at 5:30 PM and ended at 8:30 PM
Meeting was held in person in the Village Board Room and was also available on zoom

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL: Mayor Williams present; Trustee Brunette present; Trustee Ryan; present;
Trustee Scollin present; Trustee White present.

Staff also Present: Village Manager Bachana Tsiklauri, Village Treasurer Kendra Martin and
Deputy Clerk/Treasurer Nicole McClatchie

AUDITING:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to approve payment for the 2025 Budget
$397,751.39 batch number 11252024. Complete detail of these vouchers is attached and made
part of these minutes.

Motion: White Second: Brunette

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to approve these minutes
Motion: Scollin Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White; yes; Williams yes; Brunette yes.

PUBLIC COMMENT: Mark Wilson on funding streams for EMS building, the Village being
committed to informing the public on information that is requested

WORK SESSION: STR Cap Policy and Criteria

PUBLIC HEARING: Amendment to Local Law #4-2023; extension of Moratorium for new
STRs

ITEMS FOR BOARD ACTION:

Bill 167-2024 Adopt Amendment to Short-term Rental Moratorium Law

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion to Table: Williams Second: Scollin

Roll Call to Table: Ryan yes; Brunette yes; White no; Scollin yes; Williams yes.

Bill 173-2024 Resolution adopting a policy for establishing a cap on new short-term rental
permits and criteria for exemptions

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to table

Motion to Table: Williams Second: Ryan

REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES Page 1 0of 3



Roll Call to table: White no; Williams yes; Brunette no; Ryan yes; Scollin no.
Motion to Pass: White Second: Scollin
Roll Call to Pass: White yes; Williams no; Brunette yes; Ryan no; Scollin yes.

Bill 174-2024 Resolution authorizing the Village Board of Trustees to issue a negative
declaration for the SEQR process of the Mount Pisgah Water Withdrawal Permit Project
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Ryan Second: White

Roll Call: Williams yes; Brunette yes; Ryan; yes; Scollin yes; White yes.

Bill 146-2024 Resolution authorizing the submission of the Mount Pisgah Water
Withdrawal Permit

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: White Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 175-2024 FEMA Contract

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: White

Roll Call: Ryan ves; Scollin yes; White; yes; Williams yes; Brunette yes.

Bill 176-2024 Resolution to authorize agreement between the Village and the Volunteer
Rescue Squad

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Ryan Second: Scollin

Roll Call: Scollin yes; White yes; Williams; yes; Brunette yes; Ryan yes.

Bill 177-2024 Resolution to authorize the Village Manager to sign a lease with Harrietstown
for Office Space

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to amend

Motion: Scollin Second: Ryan

Roll Call to Amend; White yes; Williams yes; Brunette; yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes.

Roll Call: White yes; Williams yes; Brunette; yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes.

Bill 178-2024 Resolution to accept a Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) for SLPD
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: White

Roll Call: Williams yes; Brunette yes:; Ryan; yes; Scollin yes; White yes.

Bill 179-2024 Resolution to approve the acceptance of $100,000 NYSERDA Clean Energy
Communities (CEC) Grant for Municipal Building Upgrades

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion
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Motion: Scollin Second: Ryan
Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 180-2024 Resolution to approve the acceptance of $20,000 NYSERDA Clean Energy
Communities Grants for heat pumps at the Department of Public Works and Central
Garages

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Ryan Second: White

Roll Call: Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White; yes; Williams yes; Brunette yes.

OLD BUSINESS: Wendel 3D Scan, Housing Task Force Updated and Development at Sandpit

NEW BUSINESS: Maplink Website

PUBLIC COMMENT SECTION: Steven Furrezza on his property 11 Woodruff St, asking for
Notice of Abandonment to be removed and if he could obtain a building permit

Mark Wilson suggests that the Village Attorney be present at meetings, Maplink, and asking for
public meeting with Wendel Five Bugles

EXECUTIVE SESSION: Employee History of particular person

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to enter executive session
Motion: Williams Second: White

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

MOTION TO ADJURN:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Williams Second: White

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.
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Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User: accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov
Printed: 11/22/2024 - 1:34PM
Batch: 00004.11.2024 - Vouchers 2024-11-25
Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Vendor: 1208 ATLANTIC TESTING LABORATORIES Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
255398 Parks, Streetscapes, Connectivity, etc. 4,695.00 11/25/2024 250-8662-0416-0000 11054157
Check Total: 4,695.00
Vendor: 284 LUCK BROTHERS, INC. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
Pay App 16 CONSTRUCTION OF VSL PARKS, STREETS! 287,591.39 11/25/2024 250-8662-0421-0000 11054177
Check Total: 287,591.39
Vendor: 3769 RECREATION ENGINEERING & PLANNING Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
#9 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR WHITEWA. 3,465.00 11/25/2024 250-8662-0416-0000 11054188
Check Total: 3,465.00
Vendor: 3381 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
10926 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 537.20 11/25/2024 001-1680-0400-0000 11054182
10926 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 521.40 11/25/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11054182
10926 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 521.40 11/25/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11054182
11026 Computer, Battery replacement, Monitor, etc. 59.39 11/25/2024 001-3120-0200-0000 11054182
11026 Computer, Battery replacement, Monitor, etc. 1,059.71 11/25/2024 001-1680-0200-0000 11054182
11026 Computer, Battery replacement, Monitor, etc. 293.62 11/25/2024 004-8310-0200-0000 11054182
11026 Computer, Battery replacement, Monitor, etc. 293.62 11/25/2024 005-8110-0200-0000 11054182
11072 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 676.60 11/25/2024 001-1680-0400-0000 11054182
11072 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 656.70 11/25/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11054182
11072 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 656.70 11/25/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11054182
Check Total: 5,276.34
Vendor: 2086 AES NORTHEAST

Check Sequence: 5

ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No

Description

Amount

Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference

16624 Project 5071: SL Environmental Monitoring 3,755.25 11/25/2024 001-1440-0400-0000 11054170

Check Total: 3,755.25
Vendor: 1511 BOYER'S SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
11086 Port-a-John Services 160.00 11/25/2024 001-7260-0400-0000 11054161
11086 Port-a-John Services 610.00 11/25/2024 001-7110-0400-0000 11054161

Check Total: 770.00
Vendor: 3631 BST & CO, CPAS, LLP Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
394487 AUDIT 371.09 11/25/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11054184
394487 AUDIT 382.34 11/25/2024 001-1320-0400-0000 11054184
394487 AUDIT 371.09 11/25/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11054184

Check Total: 1,124,52
Vendor: 2556 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
2023805 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 24.34 11/25/2024 001-1640-0400-0000 11054175
2023805 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 23.61 11/25/2024 005-1640-0400-0000 11054175
2023805 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 23.61 11/25/2024 004-1640-0400-0000 11054175
2028285 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 23.61 11/25/2024 005-1640-0400-0000 11054175
2028285 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 23.61 11/25/2024 004-1640-0400-0000 11054175
2028285 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 24.34 11/25/2024 001-1640-0400-0000 11054175

Check Total: 143.12
Vendor: 1149 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
63666 Light Up SL Flyers 97.50 11/25/2024 001-6410-0401-0000 11054156
63674 Overnight Shipping to M&T Bank (check) 11.22 11/25/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11054156
63674 Ovemight Shipping to M&T Bank (check) 11.22 11/25/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11054156
63674 Overnight Shipping to M&T Bank (check) 11.56 11/25/2024 001-1610-0400-0000 11054156

Check Total: 131.50
Vendor: 812 DOPPELMAYR USA, INC. Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
CD2025003732 Misc. parts- spring housing, protective plate, etc. 226.28 11/25/2024 001-7260-0401-0000 11054201

Check Total: 226.28
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Invoice No

Description

Amount

Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference

Vendor: 3551 ENDYNE INC. Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
511499 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 115.00 11/25/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11054183
511765 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 210.00 11/25/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11054183
511766 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 115.00 11/25/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11054183
511861 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 45.00 11/25/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11054183
512001 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 50.00 11/25/2024 004-8330-0400-0000 11054183
512002 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 45.00 11/25/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11054183
512457 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 95.00 11/25/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11054183
512554 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 45.00 11/25/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11054183
512647 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 50.00 11/25/2024 004-8330-0400-0000 11054183

Check Total: 770.00
Vendor: 4085 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
40990077 Retiree Traditional Health Plan - Dec 2024 309.78 11/25/2024 001-9060-0800-0000 11054191
40990077 Retiree Traditional Health Plan - Dec 2024 896.42 11/25/2024 001-3120-0860-0000 11054191
40990077 Retiree Traditional Health Plan - Dec 2024 300.67 11/25/2024 004-9060-0800-0000 11054191
40990077 Retiree Traditional Health Plan - Dec 2024 300.67 11/25/2024 005-9060-0800-0000 11054191

Check Total: 1,807.54
Vendor: 3159 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
40989628 Retiree Prescription Coverage - Dec 2024 435.80 11/25/2024 001-9060-0800-0000 11054179
40989628 Retiree Prescription Coverage - Dec 2024 326.84 11/25/2024 005-9060-0800-0000 11054179
40989628 Retirce Prescription Coverage - Dec 2024 326.84 11/25/2024 004-9060-0800-0000 11054179
40989628 Retiree Prescription Coverage - Dec 2024 1,089.48 11/25/2024 001-3120-0860-0000 11054179

Check Total: 2,178.96
Vendor: 5003 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN - GROUP Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
40979892 PD Health Insurance - Dec 2024 7,905.42 11/25/2024 001-3120-0860-0000 11054194

Check Total: 7,905.42
Vendor: 1805 FENIX PARTS Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
2543617 Seat Center Section (used) - Pisgah F150 125.00 11/25/2024 001-7260-0408-0000 11054165

Check Total: 125.00

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/22/2024 - 1:34 PM)
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Invoice No Description

Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference

Vendor: 3162 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #576 Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
1251054 Stock Parts 7,527.91 11/25/2024 004-8340-0401-0000 11054180
1251054-1 Stock Parts 3,531.50 11/25/2024 004-8340-0401-0000 11054180

Check Total: 11,059.41
Vendor: 3746 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
8173 Credit Card purchases through 11/13 349.92 11/25/2024 001-1010-0400-0000 11054185
8173 Credit Card purchases through 11/13 32.62 11/25/2024 001-1610-0400-0000 11054185
8173 Credit Card purchases through 11/13 36.99 11/25/2024 001-5132-0401-0000 11054185
8173 Credit Card purchases through 11/13 31,66 11/25/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11054185
8173 Credit Card purchases through 11/13 19.00 11/25/2024 001-1230-0400-0000 11054185
8173 Credit Card purchases through 11/13 32.98 11/25/2024 005-8120-0401-0000 11054185
8173 Credit Card purchases through 11/13 5.75 11/25/2024 001-1680-0400-0000 11054185
8173 Credit Card purchases through 11/13 915.36 11/25/2024 001-6410-0400-1115 11054185
8173 Credit Card purchases through 11/13 383.22 11/25/2024 001-8620-0401-0000 11054185
8173 Credit Card purchases through 11/13 32.40 11/25/2024 001-1610-0401-0000 11054185
8173 Credit Card purchases through 11/13 22799 11/25/2024 001-1230-0401-0000 11054185
8173 Credit Card purchases through 11/13 65.31 11/25/2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11054185
8173 Credit Card purchases through 11/13 65.50 11/25/2024 005-8130-0406-0000 11054185
8173 Credit Card purchases through 11/13 31.45 11/25/2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11054185
8173 Credit Card purchases through 11/13 49%.00 11/25/2024 001-5110-0401-0000 11054185
8173 Credit Card purchases through 11/13 31.66 11/25/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11054185

Check Total: 2,760.81
Vendor: 5321 GRAINGER, INC. Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
9252938213 Beam clamp, threaded rod 27.21 11/25/2024 005-8121-0407-0000 11054198
9276073617 Beam clamp, threaded rod 158.56 11/25/2024 005-8121-0407-0000 11054198
9300279347 Roof Repair Tape, Portable Heating Thermostat 190.89 11/25/2024 005-8120-0408-0000 11054198
9300279347 Roof Repair Tape, Portable Heating Thermostat 170.66 11/25/2024 001-5132-0407-0000 11054198
9301186988 Rail Trail Safety Signs 5,646.51 11/25/2024 001-5110-0401-0000 11054198
9308545806 Rail Trail Safety Signs 93.51 11/25/2024 001-5110-0401-0000 11054198

Check Total: 6,287.34
Vendor: 308 JOHN HARSHEY

Check Sequence: 19

ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/22/2024 - 1:34 PM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount

Pmt Date Acet Number Voucher No Reference

001 Brass Band performance 12/07 500.00 11/25/2024 001-7550-0400-0000 11054178

Check Total: 500.00
Vendor: 5226 HIGH PEAKS FORD Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
51246 Fuel Filter kit - F550 6.71 Diesels 89.99 11/25/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054195

Check Total: 89.99
Vendor: 4062 HOLLAND COMPANY, INC, Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
PI-30553 TREATMENT OF PHOSPHORUS USING PDC 4,827.24 11/25/2024 005-8130-0401-0000 11054189

Check Total: 4,827.24
Vendor: 3750 KINDLING CREATIVE Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
11.424 Riverwalk Logo 1,200.00 11/25/2024 001-7110-0400-0000 11054186

Check Total: 1,200.00
Vendor: 997 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
45927292 Copier Lease - PD & VO 110.41 11/25/2024 001-3120-0400-0000 11054202
45927292 Copier Lease - PD & VO 128.01 11/25/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11054202
45927292 Copier Lease - PD & VO 131.88 11/25/2024 001-1610-0400-0000 11054202
45927292 Copier Lease - PD & VO 128.01 11/25/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11054202

Check Total: 498.31
Vendor: 194 LUANNE LAVARANDO Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
13-2024 PURCHASE OF LAND (1-3 MAIN) 5,000.00 11/25/2024 001-1940-0400-0000 11054167

Check Total: 5,000.00
Vendor: 2369 MALONE ALIGNMENT & BRAKE CENTER Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
241114005 Front End Alignment- 2017 F550 4x4 120.00 11/25/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054173

Check Total: 120.00
Vendor: 5245 DUSTIN MARTIN Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
7148-22231 Boor Reimbursement 33.33 11/25/2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11054196
7148-22231 Boor Reimbursement 33.33 11/25/2024 001-5110-0401-0000 11054196
7148-22231 Boor Reimbursement 33.33 11/25/2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11054196
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Inveice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Check Total: 99.99
Vendor: 2208 MBF2, INC Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
DECEMBER 2024-25 Rent "Sears" Parking Lot 1,904.41 11/25/2024 001-5650-0400-0000 11054171
Check Total: 1,904.41
Vendor: 5253 MOUNTAIN MEDICAL SERVICES, PLLC. Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
21517k1798 Drug Screens 77.86 11/25/2024 001-5110-0400-0000 11054197
21517k1798 Drug Screens 75.57 11/25/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11054197
21517k1798 Drug Screens 75.57 11/25/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11054197
21517k1798 Drug Screens 63.00 11/25/2024 001-3410-0400-0000 11054197
Check Total: 292.00
Vendor: 71 Mountain Valley Mechanical, LLC Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
1023 Boiler/HVAC System Service - 17 Main 1,800.00 11/25/2024 004-8320-0407-0000 11054200
Check Total: 1,800.00
Vendor: 122 NY.C.OM. Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
13209 Fall Training- A White 450.00 11/25/2024 001-1010-0406-0000 11054158
Check Total: 450.00
Vendor: 138 NAPA AUTO PARTS Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
624715 01d Invoices 9.99 11/25/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054160
630200 Old Invoices 61.35 11/25/2024 001-8170-0408-0000 11054160
632444 Old Invoices 2.30 11/25/2024 001-3120-0408-0000 11054160
Check Total: 73.64
Vendor: 134 NATIONAL GRID Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
02115-52037 Electric Bills 33.77 11/25/2024 001-7110-0403-0000 11054159
48563-40106 Electric Bills 7.62 11/25/2024 001-3410-0403-0000 11054159
50163-40109 Electric Bills 688.95 11/25/2024 001-5132-0403-0000 11054159
51399-57113 Electric Bills 286.79 11/25/2024 001-1620-0403-0000 11054159
65913-76006 Electric Bills 15.50 11/25/2024 001-7140-0403-0000 11054159

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/22/2024 - 1:34 PM)
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Invoice No

Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Check Total: 1,032.63
Vendor: 1589 NCC SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
1128 Quarterly DPW & CG Fire Protection Monitorin 40.00 11/25/2024 005-1640-0400-0000 11054164
1128 Quarterly DPW & CG Fire Protection Monitotin 40.00 11/25/2024 004-1640-0400-0000 11054164
1128 Quarterly DPW & CG Fire Protection Monitorin 120.00 11/25/2024 001-5132-0400-0000 11054164
1128 Quarterly DPW & CG Fire Protection Monitorin 40.00 11/25/2024 001-1640-0400-0000 11054164
Check Total: 240.00
Vendor: 648 NYS Dept. of Environmental Conservation Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
9990000655115 Annual SPDES Permit to operate WWTP CUST¢ 8,000.00 11/25/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11054199
Check Total: 8,000.00
Vendor: 407 PLATTSBURGH SPRING, INC. Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
171656 Assorted Electrical Connectors, wires, lights, etc 298.99 11/25/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054190
171743 Assorted Electrical Connectors, wires, lights, etc 463.50 11/25/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054190
171746 Assorted Electrical Connectors, wires, lights, etc 56.00 11/25/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054190
Check Total: 818.49
Vendor: 1083 ROBERTS SPORTS, LLC Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
077060-09101 Voltage regulator- Pisgah Skidoo 2595 11/25/2024 001-7260-0408-0000 11054155
077072-12501 Voltage regulator- Pisgah Skidoo -25.95 11/25/2024 001-7260-0408-0000 11054155
077073-12501 Voltage regulator- Pisgah Skidoo 49.95 11/25/2024 001-7260-0408-0000 11054155
Check Total: 49.95
Vendor: 3318 ROEMER, WALLENS, GOLD & MINEAUX LLP Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
DECEMBER Labor Relations Services June - December 2024 653.35 11/25/2024 001-1420-0400-0000 11054181
DECEMBER Labor Relations Services June - December 2024 673.32 11/25/2024 004-1420-0400-0000 11054181
DECEMBER Labor Relations Services June - December 2024 673.33 11/25/2024 005-1420-0400-0000 11054181
Check Total; 2,000.00
Vendor: 3765 SECURSHRED Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
473532 Shredding Service- Village Office 24.62 11/25/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11054187
473532 Shredding Service- Village Office 25.36 11/25/2024 001-1610-0400-0000 11054187

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/22/2024 - 1:34 PM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount

Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference

473532 Shredding Service- Village Office 24.62 11/25/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11054187

Check Total: 74.60
Vendor: 4866 SELECTIVE INSURANCE CO. OF AMERICA Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
$2515338 Policy Change/NYS Motor Vehicle Fee ACCT#§ 797.00 11/25/2024 001-1910-0405-0000 11054193

Check Total: 797.00
Vendor: 2537 SKI AREAS OF NEW YORK, INC. Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
13580 Ski signs 98.00 11/25/2024 001-7260-0401-0000 11054174

Check Total: 98.00
Vendor: 423 SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
23-017(10) Project #23-017: Saranac Water Main 13,426.85 11/25/2024 004-1440-0400-0000 11054192
24-061(2) Project 24-061: Smart Growth Streetscape 1,183.55 11/25/2024 001-1440-0400-0000 11054192

Check Total: 14,610.40
Vendor: 1572 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
1948481 Copier Services - CG & WWTP 66.53 11/25/2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11054163
1948481 Copier Services - CG & WWTP 18.15 11/25/2024 001-1490-0401-0000 11054163
1948481 Copier Services - CG & WWTP 66.53 11/25/2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11054163

Check Total: 151.21
Vendor: 205 THE ASHLEY Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
11222024 LEAF GRANT-MASTER PO 3,656.48 11/25/2024 001-8620-0400-0000 11054169

Check Total: 3,656.48
Vendor: 186 TOWN OF HARRIETSTOWN Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
DECEMBER 2024 Lease of Office Space (June-Dec) 1,180.48 11/25/2024 001-1610-0418-0000 11054166
DECEMBER 2024 Lease of Office Space (June-Dec) 1,145.76 11/25/2024 005-8110-0418-0000 11054166
DECEMBER 2024 Lease of Office Space (June-Dec) 1,145.76 11/25/2024 004-8310-0418-0000 11054166

Check Total: 3,472.00
Vendor: 2277 ULINE Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
185666938 2" x 150' Dual Lock Hook & Loop 251.93 11/25/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11054172
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Description Amount

Pmt Date

Acct Number

Voucher No Reference

185666938 2" x 150" Dual Lock Hook & Loop 251.93 11/25/2024 001-5110-0408-0000 11054172
185666938 2" x 150' Dual Lock Hook & Loop 251.93 11/25/2024 001-3120-0408-0000 11054172
185666938 2" x 150' Dual Lock Hook & Loop 251.93 11/25/2024 001-3410-0408-0000 11054172
185666938 2" x 150’ Dual Lock Hook & Loop 251.92 11/25/2024 005-8120-0408-0000 11054172

Check Total: 1,259.64
Vendor: 2592 UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMERICA) INC. Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
241081093-001 Lift Rental 1,017.96 11/25/2024 001-1620-0407-0000 11054176

Check Total: 1,017.96
Vendor: 1953 VERIZON WIRELESS Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
9977025322 Village Cell Phones 09/24-10/23 28.20 11/25/2024 001-1490-0402-0000 11054168
9977025322 Village Cell Phones 09/24-10/23 19.00 11/25/2024 005-8120-0402-0000 11054168
9977025322 Village Cell Phones 09/24-10/23 16.13 11/25/2024 001-7110-0402-0000 11054168
9977025322 Village Cell Phones 09/24-10/23 16.13 11/25/2024 001-7260-0402-0000 11054168
9977025322 Village Cell Phones 09/24-10/23 40.32 11/25/2024 001-3620-0402-0000 11054168
9977025322 Village Cell Phones 09/24-10/23 13.70 11/25/2024 001-1640-0402-0000 11054168
9977025322 Village Cell Phones 09/24-10/23 13.31 11/25/2024 004-1640-0402-0000 11054168
9977025322 Village Cell Phones 09/24-10/23 2741 11/25/2024 005-8110-0402-0000 11054168
9977025322 Village Cell Phones 09/24-10/23 13.31 11/25/2024 005-1640-0402-0000 11054168
9977025322 Village Cell Phones 09/24-10/23 8.06 11/25/2024 001-7180-0402-0000 11054168
9977025322 Village Cell Phones 09/24-10/23 46.40 11/25/2024 004-8310-0402-0000 11054168
9977025322 Village Cell Phones 09/24-10/23 40.32 11/25/2024 001-1325-0402-0000 11054168
9977025322 Village Cell Phones 09/24-10/23 40.32 11/25/2024 001-1230-0402-0000 11054168

Check Total: 322.61
Vendor: 154 Young/Sommer LLC Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False
165205 Legal Council for Code Enforcement matters 90.00 11/25/2024 001-3620-0400-0000 11054162
165206 Legal Council for Code Enforcement matters 45.00 11/25/2024 001-3620-0400-0000 11054162
165207 Legal Council for Code Enforcement matters 726.66 11/25/2024 001-3620-0400-0000 11054162
165208 Legal Council for Code Enforcement matters 45.00 11/25/2024 001-3620-0400-0000 11054162
165209 Legal Council for Code Enforcement matters 157.50 11/25/2024 001-3620-0400-0000 11054162
165210 Legal Council for Code Enforcement matters 135.00 11/25/2024 001-3620-0400-0000 11054162
165212 Legal Council for Code Enforcement matters 337.50 11/25/2024 001-3620-0400-0000 11054162

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/22/2024 - 1:34 PM)



Invoice No Description

Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
165218 Legal Council for Code Enforcement matters 1,093.31 11/25/2024 001-3620-0400-0000 11054162
Check Total: 2,629.97
Total for Check Run: 397,159.40
Total of Number of Checks: 48

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/22/2024 - 1:34 PM)
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Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval List

User:

accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov

Printed: 11/22/2024 - 1:34PM
Batch: 00004.11.2024 - Vouchers 2024-11-25

Voucher No. Invoice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount
11054182 10926 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 005-8110-0400-0000 521.40
11054182 10926 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 001-1680-0400-0000 537.20
11054182 10926 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 004-8310-0400-0000 521.40
11054182 11026 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Computer, Battery replacement, Monitor, etc. 001-3120-0200-0000 59.39
11054182 11026 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Computer, Battery replacement, Monitor, etc, 001-1680-0200-0000 1,059.71
11054182 11026 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Computer, Battery replacement, Monitor, etc. 004-8310-0200-0000 293.62
11054182 11026 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Computer, Battery replacement, Monitor, etc. 005-8110-0200-0000 293.62
11054182 11072 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 001-1680-0400-0000 676.60
11054182 11072 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Services 004-8310-0400-0000 656.70
11054182 11072 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC 2024-25 Yearly PO IT Setvices 005-8110-0400-0000 656.70
Warrant Total: 5,276.34

11054170 16624 AES NORTHEAST Project 5071: SL Environmental Monitoring 001-1440-0400-0000 3,755.25
Warrant Total: 3,755.25

11054157 255398 ATLANTIC TESTING LABORATORIES Parks, Streetscapes, Connectivity, ete. 250-8662-0416-0000 4,695.00
Warrant Total: 4,695.00

11054161 11086 BOYER'S SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC Port-a-John Services 001-7110-0400-0000 610.00
11054161 11086 BOYER'S SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC Port-a-John Services 001-7260-0400-0000 160.00
Warrant Total: 770.00

11054184 394487 BST & CO, CPAS, LLP AUDIT 005-8110-0400-0000 371.09
11054184 394487 BST & CO, CPAS, LLP AUDIT 004-8310-0400-0000 371.09
11054184 394487 BST & CO, CPAS, LLP AUDIT 001-1320-0400-0000 382.34
‘Warrant Total: 1,124.52

11054175 2023805 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 001-1640-0400-0000 24.34
11054175 2023805 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 005-1640-0400-0000 23.61
11054175 2023805 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 004-1640-0400-0000 23.61
11054175 2028285 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 001-1640-0400-0000 24.34

AP-Voucher Approval List (11/22/2024 - 1:34 PM)
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Voucher No.

Invoice Number

Vendor

Description Account Number Amount

11054175 2028285 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 004-1640-0400-0000 23.61
11054175 2028285 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 005-1640-0400-0000 23.61
Warrant Total: 143.12

11054156 63666 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS Light Up SL Flyers 001-6410-0401-0000 97.50
11054156 63674 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS Overnight Shipping to M&T Bank (check) 004-8310-0400-0000 11.22
11054156 63674 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS Overnight Shipping to M&T Bank (check) 005-8110-0400-0000 11.22
11054156 63674 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS Ovemnight Shipping to M&T Bank (check) 001-1610-0400-0000 11.56
‘Warrant Total: 131.50

11054201 CD2025003732 DOPPELMAYR USA, INC, Misc. parts- spring housing, protective plate, etc. 001-7260-0401-0000 226,28
Warrant Total; 226.28

11054196  7148-22231 DUSTIN MARTIN Boor Reimbursement 001-5110-0401-0000 33.33
11054196  7148-22231 DUSTIN MARTIN Boor Reimbursement 005-8110-0401-0000 33.33
11054196 7148-22231 DUSTIN MARTIN Boor Reimbursement 004-8310-0401-0000 33.33
Warrant Total: 99.99

11054183 511499 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Regquired Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 115.00
11054183 511765 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 210.00
11054183 511766 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 115.00
11054183 511861 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 45.00
11054183 512001 ENDYNE INC. Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 50.00
11054183 512002 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 45.00
11054183 512457 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 95.00
11054183 512554 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 45.00
11054183 512647 ENDYNE INC. Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 50.00
Warrant Total: 770.00

11054191 40990077 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Retiree Traditional Health Plan - Dec 2024 005-9060-0800-0000 300.67
11054191 40990077 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Retiree Traditional Health Plan - Dec 2024 001-9060-0800-0000 309.78
11054191 40990077 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Retiree Traditional Health Plan - Dec 2024 004-9060-0800-0000 300.67
11054191 40990077 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Retiree Traditional Health Plan - Dec 2024 001-3120-0860-0000 896.42
Warrant Total: 1,807.54

11054179 40989628 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN Retiree Prescription Coverage - Dec 2024 001-3120-0860-0000 1,089.48
11054179 40989628 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN Retiree Prescription Coverage - Dec 2024 005-9060-0800-0000 326.84
11054179 40989628 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN Retiree Prescription Coverage - Dec 2024 001-9060-0800-0000 435 .80

AP-Voucher Approval List (11/22/2024 - 1:34 PM)
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Voucher No.

Invoice Number

Vendor

Description Account Number Amount

11054179 40989628 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN Retiree Prescription Coverage - Dec 2024 004-9060-0800-0000 326.84
‘Warrant Total: 2,178.96

11054194 40979892 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN - GROUP PD Health Insurance - Dec 2024 001-3120-0860-0000 7,905.42
Warrant Total: 7,905.42

11054165 2543617 FENIX PARTS Seat Center Section (used) - Pisgah F150 001-7260-0408-0000 125.00
Warrant Total: 125.00

11054180 1251054 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #576 Stock Parts 004-8340-0401-0000 1,527.91
11054180 1251054-1 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #576 Stock Parts 004-8340-0401-0000 3,531.50
‘Warrant Total: 11,059.41

11054185 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases throngh 11/13 001-5132-0401-0000 36.99
11054185 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 11/13 001-1230-0400-0000 19.00
11054185 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 11/13 004-8310-0400-0000 31.66
11054185 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 11/13 005-8120-0401-0000 32.98
11054185 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 11/13 001-1610-0400-0000 32.62
11054185 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 11/13 0061-8620-0401-0000 383.22
11054185 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 11/13 001-1010-0400-0000 349.92
11054185 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 11/13 001-6410-0400-1115 915.36
11054185 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 11/13 005-8130-0406-0000 65.50
11054185 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 11/13 005-8110-0400-0000 31.66
11054185 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 11/13 001-1610-0401-0000 32.40
11054185 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 11/13 001-5110-0401-0000 499.00
11054185 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 11/13 001-1230-0401-0000 227.99
11054185 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 11/13 001-1680-0400-0000 5.78
11054185 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 11/13 005-8110-0401-0000 65.31
11054185 8173 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit Card purchases through 11/13 004-8310-0401-0000 31.45
‘Warrant Total: 2,760.81

11054198 9252938213 GRAINGER, INC. Beam clamp, threaded rod 005-8121-0407-0000 27.21
11054198 9276073617 GRAINGER, INC. Beam clamp, threaded rod 005-8121-0407-0000 158.56
11054198 9300279347 GRAINGER, INC. Roof Repair Tape, Portable Heating Thermostat 005-8120-0408-0000 190.89
11054198 9300279347 GRAINGER, INC. Roof Repair Tape, Portable Heating Thermostat 001-5132-0407-0000 170.66
11054198 9301186988 GRAINGER, INC. Rail Trail Safety Signs 001-5110-0401-0000 5,646.51
11054198 9308545806 GRAINGER, INC. Rail Trail Safety Signs 001-5110-0401-0000 93.51

AP-Voucher Approval List (11/22/2024 - 1:34 PM)
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Voucher No.

Inveice Number

Vendor

Description Account Number Amount

Warrant Total: 6,287.34

11054195 51246 HIGH PEAKS FORD Fuel Filter kit - F550 6.71 Diesels 001-5142-0408-0000 89.99
Warrant Total: 89.99

11054189  PI-30553 HOLLAND COMPANY, INC, TREATMENT OF PHOSPHORUS USING PDC-REQ'D BY SPDE!  005-8130-0401-0000 4,827.24
‘Warrant Total: 4,827.24

11054178 001 JOHN HARSHEY Brass Band performance 12/07 001-7550-0400-0000 500.00
Warrant Total: 500.00

11054186 11.424 KINDLING CREATIVE Riverwalk Logo 001-7110-0400-0000 1,200.00
Warrant Total: 1,200.60

11054202 45927292 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Copier Lease - PD & VO 001-1610-0400-0000 131.88
11054202 45927292 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Copier Lease - PD & VO 005-8110-0400-0000 128.01
11054202 45927292 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Copier Lease - PD & VO 001-3120-0400-0000 110.41
11054202 45927292 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Copier Lease - PD & VO 004-8310-0400-0000 128.01
Warrant Total: 498.31

11054167 13-2024 LUANNE LAVARANDO PURCHASE OF LAND (1-3 MAIN) 001-1940-0400-0000 5,000.00
‘Warrant Total: 5,000.00

11054177 Pay App 16 LUCK BROTHERS, INC. CONSTRUCTION OF VSL PARKS, STREETSCAPES 250-8662-0421-0000 287,591.39
‘Warrant Total: 287,591.39

11054173 241114005 MALONE ALIGNMENT & BRAKE CENTER Front End Alignment- 2017 F550 4x4 001-5142-0408-0000 120.00
Warrant Total: 120.00

11054171 DECEMBER MBF2, INC 2024-25 Rent "Sears” Parking Lot 001-5650-0400-0000 1,904.41
Warrant Total: 1,904.41

11054197  21517k1798 MOUNTAIN MEDICAL SERVICES, PLLC. Drug Screens 001-5110-0400-0000 77.86
11054197  21517k1798 MOUNTAIN MEDICAL SERVICES, PLLC. Drug Screens 005-8110-0400-0000 75.57
11054197  21517k1798 MOUNTAIN MEDICAL SERVICES, PLLC. Drug Screens 004-8310-0400-0000 75.57
11054197  21517k1798 MOUNTAIN MEDICAL SERVICES, PLLC. Drug Screens 001-3410-0400-0000 63.00
Warrant Total: 292.00

AP-Voucher Approval List (11/22/2024 - 1:34 PM)
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Voucher No.

Invoice Number

Vendor

Description Account Number Amount

11054200 1023 Mountain Valley Mechanical, LLC Boiler/HVAC System Service - 17 Main 004-8320-0407-0000 1,800.00
‘Warrant Total: 1,800.00

11054158 13209 N.Y.C.OM. Fall Training- A White 001-1010-0406-0000 450.00
Warrant Total: 450.00

11054160 624715 NAPA AUTO PARTS Old Invoices 001-5142-0408-0000 9.99
11054160 630200 NAPA AUTO PARTS Old Invoices 001-8170-0408-0000 61.35
11054160 632444 NAPA AUTO PARTS Old Invoices 001-3120-0408-0000 2.30
Warrant Total: 73.64

11054159  02115-52037 NATIONAL GRID Electric Bills 001-7110-0403-0000 33.77
11054159  48563-40106 NATIONAL GRID Electric Bills 001-3410-0403-0000 7.62
11054159 50163-40109 NATIONAL GRID Electric Bills 001-5132-0403-0000 688.95
11054159 51399-57113 NATIONAL GRID Electric Bills 001-1620-0403-0000 286.79
11054159  65913-76006 NATIONAL GRID Electric Bills 001-7140-0403-0000 15.50
Warrant Total: 1,032.63

11054164 1128 NCC SYSTEMS, INC. Quarterly DPW & CG Fire Protection Monitoring 001-5132-0400-0000 120.00
11054164 1128 NCC SYSTEMS, INC. Quarterly DPW & CG Fire Protection Monitoring 005-1640-0400-0000 40.00
11054164 1128 NCC SYSTEMS, INC. Quarterly DPW & CG Fire Protection Monitoring 001-1640-0400-0000 40.00
11054164 1128 NCC SYSTEMS, INC. Quarterly DPW & CG Fire Protection Monitoring 004-1640-0400-0000 40.00
Warrant Total: 240.00

11054199 9990000655115 NYS Dept. of Environmental Conservation Annual SPDES Permit to operate WWTP CUSTOMER #33893 005-8130-0400-0000 8,000.00
‘Warrant Total: 8,000.00

11054190 171656 PLATTSBURGH SPRING, INC. Assorted Electrical Connectors, wires, lights, etc. 001-5142-0408-0000 298.99
11054190 171743 PLATTSBURGH SPRING, INC. Assorted Electrical Connectors, wires, lights, etc. 001-5142-0408-0000 463.50
11054190 171746 PLATTSBURGH SPRING, INC. Assorted Electrical Connectors, wires, lights, etc. 001-5142-0408-0000 56.00
Warrant Total: 818.49

11054188 #9 RECREATION ENGINEERING & PLANNING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR WHITEWATER PARK (DRI) 250-8662-0416-0000 3,465.00
Warrant Total: 3,465.00

11054155  077060-09101 ROBERTS SPORTS, LLC Voltage regulator- Pisgah Skidoo 001-7260-0408-0000 25.95
11054155 077072-12501 ROBERTS SPORTS, LLC Voltage regulator- Pisgah Skidoo 001-7260-0408-0000 -25.95
11054155 077073-12501 ROBERTS SPORTS, LLC Voltage regulator- Pisgah Skidoo 001-7260-0408-0000 4995

AP-Voucher Approval List (11/22/2024 - 1:34 PM)
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Voucher No.

Invoice Number

Vendor

Description Account Number Amount

Warrant Total: 49.95

11054181 DECEMBER ROEMER, WALLENS, GOLD & MINEAUX LLP  Labor Relations Services June - December 2024 001-1420-0400-0000 653.35
11054181 DECEMBER ROEMER, WALLENS, GOLD & MINEAUX LLP  Labor Relations Services June - December 2024 005-1420-0400-0000 673.33
11054181 DECEMBER ROEMER, WALLENS, GOLD & MINEAUX LLP Labor Relations Services June - December 2024 004-1420-0400-0000 673.32
Warrant Total: 2,000.00

11054187 473532 SECURSHRED Shredding Service- Village Office 004-8310-0400-0000 24.62
11054187 473532 SECURSHRED Shredding Service- Village Office 001-1610-0400-0000 25.36
11054187 473532 SECURSHRED Shredding Service- Village Office 005-8110-0400-0000 24.62
‘Warrant Total: 74.60

11054193 S 2515338 SELECTIVE INSURANCE CO. OF AMERICA Policy Change/NYS Motor Vehicle Fee ACCT#855-164-298 001-1910-0405-0000 797.00
Warrant Total; 797.00

11054174 13580 SKIAREAS OF NEW YORK, INC, Ski signs 001-7260-0401-0000 98.00
Warrant Total: 98.00

11054192 23-017(10) SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES Project #23-017: Saranac Water Main 004-1440-0400-0000 13,426.85
11054192 24-061(2) SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES Project 24-061: Smart Growth Streetscape 001-1440-0400-0000 1,183.55
Warrant Total: 14,610.40

11054163 1948481 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Copier Services - CG & WWTP 001-1490-0401-0000 18.15
11054163 1948481 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Copier Services - CG & WWTP 004-8310-0401-0000 66.53
11054163 1948481 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Copier Services - CG & WWTP 005-8110-0401-0000 66.53
Warrant Total: 151.21
